505874302 01/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5921130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAM R HUNT	01/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MSSB MOTOR TECHNOLOGY, LLC	
Street Address:	104 PINE STREET, SUITE 705	
City:	ABILENE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14929769
Application Number:	15002168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)332-3043

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (817) 336-2400

Email: byost@deckerjones.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN K. YOST

Address Line 1: 801 CHERRY ST STE 2000
Address Line 4: FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13675.31001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN K. YOST
SIGNATURE:	/Brian K. Yost/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=PatentAssignmentMSSBSigned#page1.tif source=PatentAssignmentMSSBSigned#page2.tif

PATENT 505874302 REEL: 051571 FRAME: 0898

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sam R. Hunt ("Assignor") of Anson, Texas, County of Jones, have invented new

and useful improvements in a Calibrated slip synchronous machine, which is a United States patent

application, serial number 14/929,769 and a Calibrated slip direct current (D C) machine, which is a

United States patent application, serial number, 15/002,168 (said applications, collectively "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, MSSB Motor Technology, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company ("Assignee"),

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in any Letters Patent to be obtained thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of

the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents

and this PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") does assign, sell and set over unto the said MSSB

Motor Technology, LLC, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and

the entire world, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to all inventions in the United

States and throughout the world (with priority rights) in and to the Patents, and in and to any

continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and foreign counterparts of the

Patents, together with the right to sue for past, present or future infringements thereof and to recover

damages and obtain all other remedies in respect to any such infringements thereof as fully and entirely as

the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and

I hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said

Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable

to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and

request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said MSSB Motor Technology.

LLC, in accordance with this assignment and authorize that this Assignment be recorded with any

PATENT

REEL: 051571 FRAME: 0899

governmental body in order to perfect or effect the full ownership interest of Assignee in and to the Patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR HAS READ AND UNDERSTOOD ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS ASSIGNMENT AND AGREES TO ITS TERMS.

2/ Jan 2020 Satin R. Hunt, Assignor

State of Texas

County of Taylor

\$

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared said Sam R. Hunt, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein expressed.

SEAL

CIA BOUND

Notary Public for said County and State

13675,31001/13675,31002/463656

2